
14-11 
Prescribed by the Secretary of State 
Section 12 7.201, Texas Election Code 

SUMMARY AND CERTIFICATION OF POST-ELECTION HAND COUNT AUDIT RESULTS 
(RESUMEN Y CERTIFICACION DE LOS RESULTADOS DE LA AUDITOR{A DE CONTEO MANUAL POSTERIOR A LA ELECCION) 

10/202S 

I, the undersigned, General Custodian of Election Records for the ~titu\i(>1VU..Ame.n\nea1:1ection, held on the 4-\h. dayof No'Je.mbe,r 202> , in 

?c, \ ~ County, Texas, do hereby certify that the following is a comparison total of all votes received by each candidate and votes received "for" and "against" 

each measure as tabulated by the voting system equipment to the total votes as tabulated by the Post-Election Hand Count Audit at the following polling locations and precincts. The Post­

Election Hand Count Audit was completed and concluded on J~~ day of No'l ~ mber , 20 2~ I further certify that the comparison includes the results for early voting in 

person, election day voting in person, and ballots by mail received under Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election Code. 

DATED, this ~ day of N ooe.mbt,r ,20~ ~flv 
General Custodian 

• - j A ~•\ • ~, Ll . I 
Yo, el abajo firmante, Custodio General de las Registros Electorales de las e/ecciones de enff\a <.t\£1."'- Cc \'t"U.C..~ ce/ebradas el dia ~ de Ot)V I e.m~ l":f , 20~ en el 

"I':) \ ~ (nombre de la e/ecci6n) 

Condodo de r O . Texas, certifico par la presente que Jo que sigue es una comparaci6n de/ total de votos recibidos por coda candidato y las votos recibidos "a favor" y "en 

contra" de coda medida, segun lo ta bu/ado por el equipo de/ sistema de votaci6n, con el total de votos ta bu/ado par la Auditoria de Conteo Manual Posterior a Jo Elecci6n en las siguientes centros de votaci6n y 

precintos. La Auditoria de Conteo Manual Posterior a la Eleccion se complet6 y concluy6 el ~ a de no"i \ en\CV"(. , 20~ Certifico adem6s que la comparaci6n incluye los resultados de la 

votaci6n adelantada en persona, la votaci6n en persona el dia de las e/ecciones y las boletas par correo recibidas en virtud d, 

FECHADO, este dia ~ de _Ilbi i e l'l\br ~ 2o_a__5 
Custodio General de los Registros Electorales 

Print as many of the following pages as needed to successfully complete and document the Post-Election Hand Count Audit. Page \ of JO 



EARLY VOTING 
(VOTACl6N ADELANTADA} 

Polling Location (LugardeVotaci6n): Ooo\o.~~ Sukx:aur:rbcu~ , 
Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For" or "Against'' Electronically Tabulated 

{Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) (Candidato/"A Favor" o "En Contra") Results 
(Resultados Tobu/ados Electr6nicamente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR 5q~ 
PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST \07 
PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES 3 
PROPOSITION 7 FOR ~55 
PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST L\1 
PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES ~ 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR L\G\4 
PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST '?O\ 
PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES \0 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

595 

\07 

3 
lo~5 

L\1-

'c 
L\C\4 

'20\ 

\D 
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EARLY VOTING 
(VOTACION ADELANTADA) 

Polling l ocation (Lugar de Votaci6n):8e~resd-u..£n~X Con M\JOi":1 C-e.~r-
Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For'' or "Against" Electronically Tabulated 

(Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) (Candidato;uA Favor" o NEn Contra") Results 
(Resultados Tabulados Electronicamente} 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR '\.\ L\ 
PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST l\<2> 

PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES \.\ 
PROPOSITION 7 FOR \72 
PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST \C\ 
PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 5 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR \ 1.. lo 
PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST l.o\ 
PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES q 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual} 

\4 \.-\ 

\,\'t> 

\..\ 

\17_ 

'°' 5 

\'l(o 

la\ 
q 
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EARLY VOTING 
{VOTACl6N ADELANTADA) 

Polling Location (LugardeVotaci6n): J\Jd\ClO\ Cen-:\f)( 
Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For'' or "Against" Electronically Tabulated 

(Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) (Candidato/"A Favor" o "En Contra") Results 
(Resultados Tabulados Electr6nicamente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR l \1\ 
PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST '10le 

PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES 1'=> 
PROPOSITION 7 FOR \ 1:1q 
PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST qy 
PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 1_q 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR q,y 
PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST -:,,77 
PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES L\\ 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

\ \ 2\ 

~CN 

1..5 

\'129 

qy 

1.9 
q3\.\ 

111 
4\ 
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ELECTION DAY 
(DIA DE LA ELECCJON) 

Polling Locat ion /Lugar de Votaci6n): 6:::od rich \ ~o Mm, 0 b)i \ cl.~ 
Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For" or "Against'' Electronically Tabulated 

(Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) (CandidatorA Favor" o "En Contra") Results 
(Resultados Tabulados Electr6nicamente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR 31. 
PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST '2> 
PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES D 

PROPOSITION 7 FOR 
(f~ 

PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST \ 

PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 0 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR '1~ 
PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST \~ 

PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES \ 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

31 

8 

0 

39 

\ 

t) 

2lo 

\3 

\ 
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ELECTION DAV 
(DfA DE LA ELECCION) 

Polling Location (LugardeVotaci6n): E~caeetb C\\Jb \,[)\,)~ 
Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For" or "Against" Electronically Tabulated 

(Nombre de lo Oficino/Propuesto) (Condidoto/"A Favor" o uEn Controu) Results 
(Resultodos Tobu/ados Electr6nicomente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR ,~~ 

PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST 
55 

PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES '2. 

PROPOSITION 7 FOR 
103 

PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST 
\ \ 

PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 5 
PROPOSITION 14 FOR 

\~2 
PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST cacs 
PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES 1.. 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Toto/ de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

\lo'2. 

55 

'2. 

2D3 

\\ 

5 

\32 

~s 
'2-
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Polling Location (Lugar de Votaci6n): _ -
Name of Office/Proposition 

(Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) 

PROPOSITION 3 

PROPOSITION 3 

PROPOSITION 3 

PROPOSITION 7 

PROPOSITION 7 

PROPOSITION 7 

PROPOSITION 14 

PROPOSITION 14 

PROPOSITION 14 

ELECTION DAY 
{DIA DE LA ELECC/6N) 

A\aDOJ!'O,- COu~ottQ fldmin eicts 
Candidate/"For'' or "Against'' Electronically Tabulated 

(Candidato;nA Favor" o "En Contra") Results 
(Resultados Tobu/ados Electr6nicamente) 

FOR \o5 
AGAINST 

1.\ 

UNDERVOTES 
0 

FOR 'do 
AGAINST 

5 
UN DE RV OTES 

\ 
FOR 5q 

AGAINST 'l'j 

UNDERVOTES 1.. 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

l.oS 

1.\ 

0 

~o 
5 

\ 

59 
L5J 

~ 
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BALLOT BY MAIL 
(BOLETA POR CORREO) 

Election Precinct (Precinto Electoral) : __ P__,~ ..... c-=C.--=-a.\ ..... n__,_c\:: ........ _.......;.,_4....a.,_ _________ _ 

Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For'' or "Against" Electronically Tabulated Results 
(Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) (Candidato/"A Favor" o uEn Contra") (Resultados Tahu/ados Electr6nicamente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR \ 
PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST 

0 

PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES 
0 

PROPOSITION 7 FOR 

\ 
PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST 

0 

PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 
0 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR 
\ 

PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST 
D 

PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES 
0 

Total Votes Received {Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

·\ 

D 

0 

\ 

0 

0 

\ 

0 

'D 
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BALLOT BY MAIL 
(BOLETA POR CORREO) 

Elect ion Precinct (Precinto Electoral): ___.P~ri..,.e. ..... c::,c,.,.:, .... n ............ ct _____ --"\_J--L-_________ _ 

Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For'' or "Against" Electronically Tabulated Results 
(Nombre de la Oficina/Propuesta) (CandidatorA Favor" o "En Contra") (Resultados Tobu/ados Electronicamente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR \ 
PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST 0 

PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES 
0 

PROPOSITION 7 FOR D 

PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST l 
PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 

0 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR 0 

PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST \ 
PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES 

0 

Total Votes Received {Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos (Conteo Manual) 

\ 

0 

0 

0 

I 

b 

0 

I 

0 

Page q of \0 



BALLOT BY MAIL 
{BOLETA POR CORREO) 

Election Precinct {PrecintoElectoral): ___,?f.._._e---=c::;..• .... \ ~~O:toe.,_.:._._7~-----------
Name of Office/Proposition Candidate/"For" or 11Against'' Electronically Tabulated Results 

{Nombre de la Oficino/Propuesto) (Condidoto/"A Favor" o "En Contra*) (Resultodos Tobu/ados E/ectr6nicomente) 

PROPOSITION 3 FOR '2.. 

PROPOSITION 3 AGAINST 
0 

PROPOSITION 3 UNDERVOTES 
0 

PROPOSITION 7 FOR '2.. 

PROPOSITION 7 AGAINST 
0 

PROPOSITION 7 UNDERVOTES 
0 

PROPOSITION 14 FOR 
1-

PROPOSITION 14 AGAINST 0 

PROPOSITION 14 UNDERVOTES 
0 

Total Votes Received (Hand Count) 
(Total de Votos Recibidos {Conteo Manual) 

1-

'O 

0 

'L 

V 

0 

2 

D 

0 
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~&ned Proposition: 3 

Early Vot1n1 In Person Elrly Votln1 In Person .. 
Early VotJn1 Pollina locltlon .. Proposition 

Electronlc Count Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total) · Dlsaepancr .. 

.. For 595 - 595 0 
- Against 107 107 O · .. -- -

Onalaska Subcourthouse 
Undervotes 3 3 0 

Overvotes .. 0 0 0 
For 144 144 0 

Sechrestwel>ster Community Against .. 48 .. 48 0 
Center .. Undervotes 4 4 0 - Overvotes 0 0 .. 0 •··· 

For ··. 1121 1121 0 

Judldal Center • 
Against 206 206 • O ~ 

- Undervotes 25 25 0 .. 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

Asslsnecl Proposition: 7 

Elrly Votlna Pollina Location Proposition 
Elrly Votlns In Person Elrly Votlns In Penon 

Discrepancy 
Electronic Count Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total) 

For 655 655 0 

Onalaska Subcourthouse 
Against 42 42 0 

Undervotes 8 8 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 172 172 0 
Sechrestwebster Community Against 19 19 0 

Center Undervotes 5 5 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 1229 1229 0 

Judldal Center 
Against 94 94 0 

Undervotes 29 29 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

Asslsnecl Proposition: 14 

Early VotJna Polllna Location Proposition 
Early Vot1n1 In Person Early Votlns In Penon 

Discrepancy 
Electron le Count Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total) 

For 494 494 0 

Onalaska Subcourthouse 
Against 201 201 0 

Undervotes 10 10 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 126 126 0 
Sechrestwebster Community Against 61 61 0 

Center Undervotes 9 9 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 934 934 0 

Judlclal Center 
Against 377 377 0 

Undervotes 41 41 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 



Asstlined Proposition: 3 

Electlon Day Pollins Location Proposition 
Election Day In Person Election Day In Person 

Discrepancy Electronic Count Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total) 
For 32 32 0 

Goodrich lsd Administration Against 8 8 0 
Bulldln1 Undervotes 0 0 0 

Overvotes 0 0 0 
For 162 162 0 

Escapees Club House 
Against 55 55 0 

Undervotes 2 2 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 65 65 0 

Alabama-Coushatta Admln Bids 
Against 21 21 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

Ass11ned Proposition: 7 

Election Day Pollina Location Proposition 
Election Day In Person Election Day In Person 

Discrepancy 
Electronic Count Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total) 

For 39 39 0 
Goodrich lsd Administration Against 1 1 0 

Bulidln1 Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 203 203 0 

Escapees Club House 
Against 11 11 0 

Undervotes 5 5 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 80 80 0 

Alabama-Coushatta Admln Bid& 
Against 5 5 0 

Undervotes 1 1 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

Asll1ned Proposition: 14 

Election Day Pollina Location Proposition 
Electlon Day In Person Election Day In Person 

Discrepancy 
Electronic Count Hand Count (Tally Sheet Total) 

For 26 26 0 
Goodrich lsd Administration Against 13 13 0 

Bulldln1 Undervotes 1 1 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 132 132 0 

Escapees Club House 
Against 85 85 0 

Undervotes 2 2 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 59 59 0 

Alabama-Coushatta Admln Bldg 
Against 25 25 0 

Undervotes 2 2 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 



Au11ned Proposition: 3 

Euly Votln1 Ballot by Mall 
Proposition Ballot by Mall Electronic Count 

Ballot by Mall Hand Count (Tally Sheet 
Dlsaep■ncy Precincts Total) 

For 1 1 0 
Against 0 0 0 

14 
Undervotes 0 0 0 

Overvotes 0 0 0 
For 1 1 0 

17 
Against 0 0 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 2 2 0 

7 
Against 0 0 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

I 
Assl1ned Proposition: 7 

Early Votln& Ballot by Mall 
Proposition Ballot by Mall Electronic Count 

Ballot by Mall Hand Count (Tally Sheet 
Dlsaepancy 

Precincts Total) 
For 1 1 0 

14 
Against 0 0 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 0 0 0 

17 
Against 1 1 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 2 2 0 

7 
Against 0 0 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

Assl1ned Proposition: 14 

Early Votln& Ballot by Mall 
Proposition Ballot by Mall Electronic Count 

Ballot by Mall Hind Count (Tally Sheet 
Dlsaepancy 

Precincts Total) 
For 1 1 0 

Against 0 0 0 
14 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 0 0 0 

17 
Against 1 1 0 

Undervotes 0 0 0 
Overvotes 0 0 0 

For 2 2 0 
Against 0 0 0 

7 
Undervotes 0 0 0 

Overvotes 0 0 0 
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